FORM PTO- 595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	595 (Modifiee: REC(12		-18-1998	8 U.S. DIEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft	I			Patent an	nd Trademark Office
Tab settings	V				
To the Honorable Commission		10		J original documents o	r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JULIO CALVO SR. and JOSE			2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):	
JOERO CAEVO SK. and JOSE ASE. ISIO			Name: Empire Precision Tooling Inc.		10
			Address: 2051 Williams Parkway, Unit 5		75
Additional names(s) of conveying party	r(ies) Yes	⊠ No			51,00
3. Nature of conveyance:					2000
∆ Assignment	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of I	Name	City: Brampton	State/Pro	ov.: Ontario
☐ Other			Country: Canada	ZIP: <u>L6</u> 5	S 5T3
Execution Date: December 7, 19	998		Additional name(s) & address	s(es)	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or regis	tration numbers(s):		1		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed		annlication	the execution date of the	application is near	aber 10, 1998
	•	аррпоскої,			1001 10, 1990
Patent Application No.	Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)		
New application	December 10, 1998				
	`				
27177 998 (RUDNG - 10000193 134764	09209691				
MI SOM ACCOUNTS	Addition	al numbers	☐ Yes 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Robert E. Vernon			7. Total for /27.000.2.4	4).	
Registration No. 31080			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	·1):\$ <u>40.00</u>	·
Address: Two Robert Speck Parkway, Suite 901			☐ Enclosed		
Address. 2.00 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Minimum	0		8. Deposit account num	ber:	
	State/Prov.: Or	нагю	13-4764		
Country: Canada	ZIP: L4Z 1H8			of this page if paying by	
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the forego	ing inform	ation is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is	s a true copy
of the original document.		(/ >	Kerner-	December 10	1998
Robert E. Vernon Name of Person Sign	ing		Signature	Determoer to	
Name or rerson orgin	=	jes including	cover sheet, attachments, and	3	

PATENT REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned, JULIO CALVO SR. and JOSE ASENSIO Hereby declare that

We are the true and first inventors of an invention relating to:

WELD BEAD CHOPPER

which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America. filed on * under serial number * with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto EMPIRE PRECISION TOOLING INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada and having its principal place of business at Brampton, Ontario, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed, in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or ours, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or ours and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally

> PATENT REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0721

to do everything possible to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

* We hereby authorize and request our agent, Robert E. Vernon, of Barrigar & Voss, Two Robert Speck Parkway, Suite 901, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L4Z 1H8 to insert here the filing date and application number of said application, when known.

SIGNED and sealed this 7rd day of December, 1998.

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

) SS: Tall of JULIO CALVO SR.

On this 7¹ day of December, 1998 before me personally appear JULIO CALVO SR., who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SIGNED and sealed this day of December, 1998.

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

) SS: JOSÉ ASENSIO

On this 7th day of December, 1998 before me personally appear JOSE ASENSIO, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 12/11/1998

PATENT REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0722